## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-51R**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING AN UPDATED COUNCIL TECHNOLOGY ACQUISITION POLICY, COUNCIL ELECTRONICS USE POLICY, AND A COUNCIL POLICY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM THAT PROVIDES GUIDELINES, EXPECTATIONS AND RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE PROCUREMENT AND USE OF TECHNOLOGY USED BY THE CITY COUNCIL, AND ALIGNS HARDWARE STANDARDS FOR DEVICES USED BY THE CITY COUNCIL WITH THE CITY'S CURRENT STANDARDS; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- PART 1. The attached Council Technology Acquisition Policy, Council Electronics Use Policy, and Council Policy Acknowledgement Form are hereby approved.
- **PART 2.** This resolution shall become effective immediately from and after its passage.

**ADOPTED** on May 18, 2021.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk

## [ATTACH FINAL APPROVED COUNCIL ELECTRONICS POLICY]